

COCO
DI MAMA

ITALIAN TO GO

DK Allergen Guide



Core and Seasonal Sauces

CATEGORY	MENU ITEM NAME	SUITABLE FOR VEGANS	SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS	ALLERGEN SUMMARY	CATEGORY
Sauce only	Carbonara Midi/Grande	No	No	This Product Contains: Milk, Sulphites	Sauce only
Sauce only	Portobello, Porcini & Mascarpone Midi/Grande	No	Yes	This Product Contains: Milk	Sauce only
Sauce only	Bolognese Midi/Grande	No	No	This Product Contains: Celery, Sulphites	Sauce only
Sauce only	Vegan Lentil Ragu Midi/Grande	Yes	Yes		Sauce only
Sauce only	Pesto Genovese Midi/Grande	Yes	Yes		Sauce only
Sauce only	Spicy Pollo Midi/Grande	No	No	This Product Contains: Milk, Sulphites	Sauce only
Sauce only	Sugo Pomodoro	Yes	Yes		Sauce only
Sauce only	Spicy Arrabiata	Yes	Yes		Sauce only
Sauce & Toppings	Spicy Arrabiata with Pollo Piccante (Hot Honey Chicken)	No	No		Sauce & Toppings
Sauce & Toppings	Spicy Arrabiata with Pollo Piccante (Harissa Chicken)	No	No		Sauce & Toppings
Sauce & Toppings	Sugo Caprese	No	Yes	This Product Contains: Milk	Sauce & Toppings
Sauce & Toppings	Meatballs al Sugo (Pork Meatballs)	No	No		Sauce & Toppings

Pasta and Toppings

Category	Menu Item Name	Suitable for Vegans	Suitable for Vegetarians	Allergen Summary	Category
Pasta	Rigatoni Midi/Grande	Yes	Yes	This Product Contains: Gluten (Wheat)	Pasta
Pasta	Gluten Free Midi/Grande	Yes	Yes		Pasta
Pasta	Wholewheat Midi/Grande	Yes	Yes	This Product Contains: Gluten (Wheat)	Pasta
Toppings	Add Cheese	No	Yes	This Product Contains: Milk	Toppings
Toppings	Add Rocket	Yes	Yes		Toppings
Toppings	Add Basil	Yes	Yes		Toppings
Toppings	Add Mozzarella	No	Yes	This Product Contains: Milk	Toppings
Toppings	Add Harrissa Chicken	No	No		Toppings
Toppings	Add Olives	Yes	Yes		Toppings
Toppings	Add Chicken	No	No		Toppings
Toppings	Add Sundried Tomatoes	Yes	Yes		Toppings
Toppings	Add Chilli Flakes	Yes	Yes		Toppings
Toppings	Add Roquito Chillies	Yes	Yes		Toppings
Toppings	Add Truffle Oil	Yes	Yes		Toppings

CATEGORY	MENU ITEM NAME	SUITABLE FOR VEGANS	SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS	ALLERGEN SUMMARY
Sides	Cheeky Caprese Side Salad	No	Yes	This Product Contains: Milk
Sides	Mozzarella Arancini	No	Yes	This Product Contains: Milk
Sides	Double Up Mozzarella Arancini	No	Yes	This Product Contains: Milk
Sides	Tomato, Basil & Mozzarella Arancini	No	Yes	This Product Contains: Milk
Sides	Double Up Tomato, Basil & Mozzarella Arancini	No	Yes	This Product Contains: Milk
Sides	Nocellara Olives	Yes	Yes	
Sides	Marinated Olives	Yes	Yes	
Sides	Seasoned Fries	Yes	Yes	
Sides	Double Up Seasoned Fries	Yes	Yes	
Sides	Coco's Chunky Chips (Not fries) with Garlic Aioli	No	Yes	This Product Contains: Eggs, Gluten (Wheat), Mustard
Sides	"Double Up Coco's Chunky Chips (Not fries) with Garlic Aioli "	No	Yes	This Product Contains: Eggs, Gluten (Wheat), Mustard
Sides	"Chicken Croccante with Garlic Mayo & Spicy Tomato Dip"	No	No	This Product Contains: Eggs, Gluten (Barley, Wheat), Milk, Mustard

CATEGORY	MENU ITEM NAME	SUITABLE FOR VEGANS	SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS	ALLERGEN SUMMARY
Sides	Chicken Croccante with Wild Garlic Aioli	No	No	This Product Contains: Gluten (Barley, Wheat), Milk, Mustard
Sides	Calamari (without dip)	No	No	This Product Contains: Molluscs
Sides	Rosemary Garlic Pizza Bread (without dips)	Yes	Yes	This Product Contains: Gluten (Wheat)
Sides	Nduja & Mozzarella Garlic Pizza Bread (without dips)	No	No	This Product Contains: Gluten (Wheat), Milk
Sides	Mozzarella Garlic Pizza Bread (without dips)	No	Yes	This Product Contains: Gluten (Wheat), Milk
Sides	Zucchini Fries	No	Yes	This Product Contains: Eggs, Gluten (Wheat), Mustard
Sides	Coco's Crispy Italian Herb Chips (VE)	Yes	Yes	
Sides	Double Up Coco's Crispy Italian Herb Chips (VE)	Yes	Yes	
Sides	Pollo Fritti with Calabrese Chilli Honey & Vegan Garlic Mayo	No	No	This Product Contains: Celery, Gluten (Wheat), Soya

Dips

CATEGORY	MENU ITEM NAME	SUITABLE FOR VEGANS	SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS	ALLERGEN SUMMARY
Dips for Sides	Wild Garlic Aioli Dip	Yes	Yes	This Product Contains: Mustard
Dips for Sides	Garlic Mayo Dip	No	Yes	This Product Contains: Eggs, Mustard
Dips for Sides	Vegan Garlic Mayo Dip	Yes	Yes	
Dips for Sides	Red Pepper Hummus Dip	Yes	Yes	
Dips for Sides	Truffle Mayo Dip	No	Yes	This Product Contains: Eggs
Dips for Sides	Garlic Butter Dip	Yes	Yes	
Dips for Sides	Calabrese Dip	Yes	Yes	This Product Contains: Celery
Dips for Sides	Calabrese Chilli Honey	No	Yes	
Dips for Sides	Lemon Mayo Dip	No	Yes	This Product Contains: Eggs, Mustard
Dips for Sides	Spicy Tomato Dip	Yes	Yes	
Dips for Sides	Smoked Chilli Jelly Dip	Yes	Yes	

CATEGORY	MENU ITEM NAME	SUITABLE FOR VEGANS	SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS	ALLERGEN SUMMARY
Desserts	Mini Biscoff Bomboloni	No	Yes	This Product Contains: Gluten (Wheat), Eggs, Milk, Soya
Desserts	Mini Double Chocolate Bomboloni	No	Yes	This Product Contains: Gluten (Wheat), Eggs, Milk, Soya
Desserts	Coco's Best Ever Tiramisu	No	Yes	This Product Contains: Eggs, Gluten (Wheat), Milk
Desserts	Banging Biscoff Cheesecake	No	Yes	This Product Contains: Gluten (Wheat), Milk, Soya
Desserts	Mega Biscoff Bomboloni Party	No	Yes	This Product Contains: Gluten (Wheat), Eggs, Milk, Soya
Desserts	Mega Bomboloni Party	No	Yes	This Product Contains: Gluten (Wheat), Eggs, Milk, Soya
Desserts	Coco's Chocolate Melt	No	Yes	This Product Contains: Eggs, Soya
Desserts	Coco Choco Fudge Cake	Yes	Yes	This Product Contains: Gluten (Wheat), Soya

Issue date: 06.05.25

Cheese | Pasteurised?

CHEESE	YES/NO
Grated Mozzarella	Yes
Cows Milk Mozzarella	Yes
Sliced Cheddar	Yes
Mature Italian Cheese Shavings	No
Issue date: 06.05.25	

Ingredients | Sauces

Sauces	Full Ingredients
Slow-cooked Bolognese	Minced Beef (Beef Chuck, Beef Trim), Tomato Passata, Red Cooking Wine (De-alcoholised Wine from Concentrate, Red Wine, Salt, Preservative (Potassium MetabiSULPHITE), Onions, CELERY, Tomato Puree, Garlic, Mushrooms, Vegetable Stock (Salt, Sugar, Yeast Extract, Dried Vegetables (Onion, Carrot, Leek), Sunflower Oil, Black Pepper, Parsley), Rapeseed Oil, Mushroom Stock (Mushroom Concentrate, Rehydrated Porcini, Yeast Extract, Salt, Water, Dried Potato, Sugar, Lemon Juice Concentrate), Sea Salt, Thyme, Black Pepper, Rosemary, Bay Leaf
Pesto Genovese (VE)	Sunflower Oil, Basilico Genovese P.D.O, Rehydrated Potato Flakes, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Sunflower Seeds, Pumpkin Seeds, Inactive Yeast, Lemon Juice, Pine Kernels, Garlic, Salt, Black Pepper, Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid).
Portobello, Porcini & Mascarpone (V)	Water, Portobello Mushrooms, Double Cream (From Cows MILK), Onion, Garlic, Mascarpone Cheese (Cream (From Cows MILK), MILK Protein Concentrate (From Cows MILK), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Porcini Mushroom Stock (Mushroom Concentrate (Salt), Yeast Extract, Water, Salt, Dried Potato Flakes, Sugar, Porcini Mushroom Powder, Lemon Juice From Concentrate), Modified Maize Starch, Butter (From Cows MILK), Cornflour, Shiitake Mushroom, Tapioca Starch, Sea Salt, Olive Oil, Porcini Mushroom Powder, Black Pepper, Thickener (Xanthan Gum), Rosemary, Thyme
Ham Hock & Pancetta Carbonara	Water, Double Cream (From Cows MILK), Pancetta (Pork Belly, Water, Salt, Glucose Syrup, Maltodextrin, Spice Extract, Antioxidant (Sodium Ascorbate, Trisodium Citrate), Preservatives (Sodium Nitrite, Potassium Nitrate), Smoke Flavouring), Ham Hock (Pork, Salt, Demerara Sugar, Emulsifier (Diphosphates), Antioxidant (Sodium Ascorbate), Preservative (Sodium Nitrite)), Mascarpone (Cream (From Cows MILK), MILK Protein Concentrate (From Cows MILK), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), White Cooking Wine (De-Alcoholised Wine From Concentrate, White Wine, Salt, Preservative (Potassium METABISULPHITE)), Modified Maize Starch, Hard Cheese (From Cows MILK, Salt, Starter Culture, Rennet, Potato Starch), Smoked Bacon (Pork, Water, Salt, Preservatives (Sodium Nitrite, Potassium Nitrate), Antioxidant (Sodium Ascorbate)), Vegetarian Savoury Stock (Yeast Extract, Sugar, Salt, Natural Flavours, Rapeseed Oil), Cornflour, Tapioca Starch, Black Pepper, Thickener (Xanthan Gum)
Vegan Lentil Ragu (VE)	Tomatoes, Water, Puy Style Lentils, Carrot, Onion, Olive Oil, Tomato Paste, Sundried Tomato Paste (Sun Dried Tomatoes (Sundried Tomatoes, Salt)), Vegetable Stock (Salt, Sugar, Yeast Extract, Dried Vegetables (Onion, Carrot, Leek), Sunflower Oil, Turmeric, Black Pepper, Parsley Seed Oil), Garlic, Lemon Juice, Sea Salt, Basil, Oregano, Smoked Paprika, Rosemary, Black Pepper
Slow-cooked Bolognese	Minced Beef (Beef Chuck, Beef Trim), Tomato Passata, Red Cooking Wine (De-alcoholised Wine from Concentrate, Red Wine, Salt, Preservative (Potassium MetabiSULPHITE), Onions, CELERY, Tomato Puree, Garlic, Mushrooms, Vegetable Stock (Salt, Sugar, Yeast Extract, Dried Vegetables (Onion, Carrot, Leek), Sunflower Oil, Black Pepper, Parsley), Rapeseed Oil, Mushroom Stock (Mushroom Concentrate, Rehydrated Porcini, Yeast Extract, Salt, Water, Dried Potato, Sugar, Lemon Juice Concentrate), Sea Salt, Thyme, Black Pepper, Rosemary, Bay Leaf

Ingredients | Sauces

Sauces	Full Ingredients
Spicy Pollo	Diced Tomatoes (Diced Tomatoes, Tomato Juice, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Chicken Thigh, Onions, Water, Spinach, Red Peppers, Mascarpone Cheese (From Cows Milk) (Cream (From Cows Milk), Skimmed Milk, Milk Solids, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, Nisin)), White Cooking Wine (SULPHITES) (White Wine, Water, Sugar, Sea Salt, Preservative (Sulphur Dioxide)), Tomato Paste, Sundried Tomato Paste (Sundried Tomatoes, Tomato Paste, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Salt, Basil, Oregano, Garlic), Hard Cheese (MILK) (Cows Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Microbial Rennet), Garlic, Rapeseed Oil, Chicken Bouillon (Maltodextrin, Flavours, Salt, Sugar, Chicken Fat, Antioxidant (Extracts of Rosemary), Yeast Extract, Chicken, Turmeric, Garlic, Onion Juice Concentrate, Lovage Roots), Basil, Red Chilli, Modified Corn Starch, Light Brown Sugar, Salt, Ground black pepper, Oregano, Chilli Flakes.
Sugo Caprese	Tomatoes (Tomatoes, Tomato Juice, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Onion, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Garlic, Tomato Paste, Cornflour, Basil, Brown Sugar, Sea Salt, Black Pepper, Cows Milk, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Vegetarian Rennet, Sunflower Oil, Basilico Genovese P.D.O, Rehydrated Potato Flakes, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Sunflower Seeds, Pumpkin Seeds, Inactive Yeast, Lemon Juice, Pine Kernels, Garlic, Salt, Black Pepper, Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid).
Sugo Pomodoro	Tomatoes (Tomatoes, Tomato Juice, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Onion, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Garlic, Tomato Paste, Cornflour, Basil, Brown Sugar, Sea Salt, Black Pepper.
"Meatballs al Sugo (Pork Meatballs)"	Tomatoes (Tomatoes, Tomato Juice, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Onion, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Garlic, Tomato Paste, Cornflour, Basil, Brown Sugar, Sea Salt, Black Pepper, Pork (80%), Water, Wild Garlic (4.08%), Potato Starch, Garlic Purée (2.62%), Gluten free Crumb (Rice Flour, Water, Dextrose Monohydrate, Vegetable Fibre, Salt, Mono- And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids (Stabiliser), Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Paprika Extract (Flavouring)), Dried Red Pepper flakes, Salt, Cracked Black Pepper
Spicy Pollo	Diced Tomatoes (Diced Tomatoes, Tomato Juice, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Chicken Thigh, Onions, Water, Spinach, Red Peppers, Mascarpone Cheese (From Cows Milk) (Cream (From Cows Milk), Skimmed Milk, Milk Solids, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, Nisin)), White Cooking Wine (SULPHITES) (White Wine, Water, Sugar, Sea Salt, Preservative (Sulphur Dioxide)), Tomato Paste, Sundried Tomato Paste (Sundried Tomatoes, Tomato Paste, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Salt, Basil, Oregano, Garlic), Hard Cheese (MILK) (Cows Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Microbial Rennet), Garlic, Rapeseed Oil, Chicken Bouillon (Maltodextrin, Flavours, Salt, Sugar, Chicken Fat, Antioxidant (Extracts of Rosemary), Yeast Extract, Chicken, Turmeric, Garlic, Onion Juice Concentrate, Lovage Roots), Basil, Red Chilli, Modified Corn Starch, Light Brown Sugar, Salt, Ground black pepper, Oregano, Chilli Flakes.
Sugo Caprese	Tomatoes (Tomatoes, Tomato Juice, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Onion, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Garlic, Tomato Paste, Cornflour, Basil, Brown Sugar, Sea Salt, Black Pepper, Cows Milk, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Vegetarian Rennet, Sunflower Oil, Basilico Genovese P.D.O, Rehydrated Potato Flakes, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Sunflower Seeds, Pumpkin Seeds, Inactive Yeast, Lemon Juice, Pine Kernels, Garlic, Salt, Black Pepper, Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid).

Ingredients | Sauces

Sauces	Full Ingredients
"Meatballs al Sugo (Beef Meatballs)"	Tomatoes (Tomatoes, Tomato Juice, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Onion, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Garlic, Tomato Paste, Cornflour, Basil, Brown Sugar, Sea Salt, Black Pepper, Beef (63%), Water, Wheat Gluten, Rusk (Salt, Fortified Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin]), Beef Fat, Salt, Pea Protein, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Black Pepper, Malt Extract (From Barley), Parsley
Spicy Arrabbiata	Diced Tomatoes (Diced Tomatoes, Tomato Juice, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Onions, Tomato Paste (Tomatoes), Pomace Oil (Refined Olive Pomace Oil, Refined Sunflower Oil), Garlic Puree (Garlic), Basil, Vegetable Bouillon (Sea Salt, Maltodextrin, Rice Flour, Vegetables (Onion, Carrot, Parsnips), Yeast Extract, Sunflower Oil, Parsley, Turmeric), Salt, Chilli Flakes, Ground Black Pepper
Spicy Arrabbiata with Pollo Piccante (Hot Honey Chicken)	Diced Tomatoes (Diced Tomatoes, Tomato Juice, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Onions, Tomato Paste (Tomatoes), Pomace Oil (Refined Olive Pomace Oil, Refined Sunflower Oil), Garlic Puree, Basil, Vegetable Bouillon (Sea Salt, Maltodextrin, Rice Flour, Vegetables (Onion, Carrot, Parsnips), Yeast Extract, Sunflower Oil, Parsley, Turmeric), Salt, Chilli Flakes, Ground Black Pepper, Chicken Breast, Salt, Corn Starch, Dextrose, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Honey, Rapeseed Oil, Lemon Juice, Red Peppers (Red Peppers, Salt, Lemon Juice), Sweet Paprika, Salt, Calabrian Chilli Peppers (Chilli Peppers, Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Salt, Red Wine Vinegar).
Spicy Arrabbiata with Pollo Piccante (Harissa Chicken)	Diced Tomatoes (Diced Tomatoes, Tomato Juice, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Onions, Tomato Paste (Tomatoes), Pomace Oil (Refined Olive Pomace Oil, Refined Sunflower Oil), Garlic Puree, Basil, Vegetable Bouillon (Sea Salt, Maltodextrin, Rice Flour, Vegetables (Onion, Carrot, Parsnips), Yeast Extract, Sunflower Oil, Parsley, Turmeric), Salt, Chilli Flakes, Ground Black Pepper, Chicken Breast, Salt, Corn Starch, Dextrose, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Rehydrated Red Peppers, Vegetable Oils (Sunflower And Rapeseed Oil In Varying Proportions), Spice Mix With Rose Petals, Salt, Garlic, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid).
Issue date: 06.05.25	

Ingredients | Sauces

Sauces	Full Ingredients
Cotto Ham and Mushroom Pinsa	Wheat Flour, Water, Powdered Natural Sourdough Of Soft Wheat Flour Type "0", Salt, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Yeast, Mozzarella (Mozzarella (Milk), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Sauce (Tomatoes, Salt, Basil, Oregano), Cotto Ham (Pork Leg, Salt, Dextrose, Stabilisers (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Tri-Phosphate), Antioxidant (Sodium Ascorbate), Preservative (Sodium Nitrite)), Chestnut Mushrooms
Salami Piccante Pinsa	Wheat Flour, Water, Powdered Natural Sourdough Of Soft Wheat Flour Type "0", Salt, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Yeast, Mozzarella (Mozzarella (Milk), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Sauce (Tomatoes, Salt, Basil, Oregano), Spianata Piccante (Pork Meat, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Flavourings, Smoke Flavourings, Antioxidant (Sodium Ascorbate), Preservative (Sodium Nitrite, Potassium Nitrate)), Hot Honey (Honey, Roquito® Chilli Extract), Sliced Roquito® Peppers (Red Roquito® Jalapeno Pepper, Water, Sugar, Vinegar, Salt).
Caprese Pinsa (V)	Wheat Flour, Water, Powdered Natural Sourdough Of Soft Wheat Flour Type "0", Salt, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Yeast, Mozzarella (Mozzarella (Milk), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Sauce (Tomatoes, Salt, Basil, Oregano), Genovese Pesto (Sunflower Oil, Basilico Genovese P.D.O, Rehydrated Potato Flakes, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Sunflower Seeds, Pumpkin Seeds, Inactive Yeast, Lemon Juice, Pine Kernels, Garlic, Salt, Black Pepper, Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid)), Sunblush Tomatoes (Semi-Dried Red Baby Plum Tomatoes, Semi-Dried Yellow Baby Plum Tomatoes, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Garlic, Oregano).
Pinsa Napoletana	Wheat Flour, Water, Powdered Natural Sourdough Of Soft Wheat Flour Type "0", Salt, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Yeast, Mozzarella (Mozzarella (Milk), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Sauce (Tomatoes, Salt, Basil, Oregano), Basil.
Cotto Ham and Mushroom Pinsa	Wheat Flour, Water, Powdered Natural Sourdough Of Soft Wheat Flour Type "0", Salt, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Yeast, Mozzarella (Mozzarella (Milk), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Sauce (Tomatoes, Salt, Basil, Oregano), Cotto Ham (Pork Leg, Salt, Dextrose, Stabilisers (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Tri-Phosphate), Antioxidant (Sodium Ascorbate), Preservative (Sodium Nitrite)), Chestnut Mushrooms
Issue date: 06.05.25	

Pinsa | Full Ingredients

Sauces	Full Ingredients
Cotto Ham and Mushroom Pinsa	Wheat Flour, Water, Powdered Natural Sourdough Of Soft Wheat Flour Type "0", Salt, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Yeast, Mozzarella (Mozzarella (Milk), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Sauce (Tomatoes, Salt, Basil, Oregano), Cotto Ham (Pork Leg, Salt, Dextrose, Stabilisers (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Tri-Phosphate), Antioxidant (Sodium Ascorbate), Preservative (Sodium Nitrite)), Chestnut Mushrooms
Salami Piccante Pinsa	Wheat Flour, Water, Powdered Natural Sourdough Of Soft Wheat Flour Type "0", Salt, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Yeast, Mozzarella (Mozzarella (Milk), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Sauce (Tomatoes, Salt, Basil, Oregano), Spianata Piccante (Pork Meat, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Flavourings, Smoke Flavourings, Antioxidant (Sodium Ascorbate), Preservative (Sodium Nitrite, Potassium Nitrate)), Hot Honey (Honey, Roquito® Chilli Extract), Sliced Roquito® Peppers (Red Roquito® Jalapeno Pepper, Water, Sugar, Vinegar, Salt).
Caprese Pinsa (V)	Wheat Flour, Water, Powdered Natural Sourdough Of Soft Wheat Flour Type "0", Salt, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Yeast, Mozzarella (Mozzarella (Milk), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Sauce (Tomatoes, Salt, Basil, Oregano), Genovese Pesto (Sunflower Oil, Basilico Genovese P.D.O, Rehydrated Potato Flakes, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Sunflower Seeds, Pumpkin Seeds, Inactive Yeast, Lemon Juice, Pine Kernels, Garlic, Salt, Black Pepper, Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid)), Sunblush Tomatoes (Semi-Dried Red Baby Plum Tomatoes, Semi-Dried Yellow Baby Plum Tomatoes, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Garlic, Oregano).
Pinsa Napoletana	Wheat Flour, Water, Powdered Natural Sourdough Of Soft Wheat Flour Type "0", Salt, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Yeast, Mozzarella (Mozzarella (Milk), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Sauce (Tomatoes, Salt, Basil, Oregano), Basil.
Issue date: 06.05.25	

Pasta | Full Ingredients

Pasta	Full Ingredients
Rigatoni	Durum Wholewheat Semolina
Wholewheat Fusilli	Water, Durum WHEAT Semolina, Sunflower Oil, Salt
Wholewheat Penne	Durum Wholewheat Semolina
Non Gluten Fusilli	Maize Flour, Water, Chickpea Flour, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids)
Issue date: 06.05.25	

COCO
DI MAMA

ITALIAN TO GO

